Series FOW/FLW
Guided Linear Units with Magnetic Incremental Linear Encoder
■ Linear measuring units with roller guides
FOW: open guide carriage version
FLW: closed guide carriage version
with four wipers and lubrication elements
■ High guidance accuracy and smooth running
■ Optionally with installed incremental measuring system

IZ16E
FOW/FLW - Guided Linear Units with Magnetic Incremental Linear Encoder
Technical Data:   Type Designation of Guide Carriage:
Scope of Application
Speed  Vmax = 10 m/s (mechanically)
Acceleration amax = 50 m/s2
Temperature range T = −20° C … + 80° C
Weight
FLW (without sensor) approx. 270 g
FOW (without sensor) approx. 180 g
FS25 (guide rail) approx. 800 g / m
Rail Length
FS25 (guide rail)
max. 2000 mm (higher lengths are
possible by arrangement in one row )
Measuring Systems and Indicators
Measuring system  elgo.de � LMIX1  | � EMIX1
Measuring system + indicator elgo.de � IZ15E | � IZ16E
Indicator elgo.de � Z25 | � Z50
Guiding precision
Guiding accuracy   max. 0.5 mm/m
Install. height H - tolerance  max. ± 0.2 mm
Deviation on one rail  max. ± 0.1 mm
Forces and torques � see table on the last page
FOW
FLW   -  _ _ _  -  _ _  -  _  - _  -  _ _ - _ _ . _  -  _
              AAA  -  BB  - C  - D -  EE  - FF  . F  -  G
C
B
Version
000 = ELGO standard
001 = 1.kundenspezifische Version
Height
25 = 25 mm for standard rail FS25
Wipers and Lubrication Elements
0 = for Type FOW (only available without)
4  = for Type FLW (only available with)
Resolution
1   = 0.025 mm at 4 edge evaluation (LMIX1)
2   = 0.01 mm at 4 edge evaluation (EMIX1)
3   = 0.01 mm; switchable to 0.1 mm (IZ15E)
4   = 0.01 mm; switchable to 0.1 mm (IZ16E)
Power Supply / Output Levels*
00 = 10 ... 30 VDC / HTL
01 = 10 ... 30 VDC / TTL line driver
11 = 5 VDC / TTL line driver
*) not relevant for IZ15E and IZ16E, please indicate „XX“
Cable Length
Specification in XX.X meters
(LMIX1 / EMIX1 max. 20 m; IZ15E / IZ16E max. 2 m)
Additional Indicator (battery powered)
0 = without indicator
1 = with IZ16E for external mounting
2 = with IZ16E mounted on the guide carriage
3 =  with IZ15E for external mounting
A
D
F
G
E
Dimensions:
FLW:
FOW:
Type Designation of Guide Rail:
FS25  -  _ _ _ _  -_
            AAAA -B
Guide Rail Length
Please order in XXX0 mm (e.g. 1000 mm or 0350 mm)
- maximum available rail length: 2000 mm
- higher lengths are possible by arranging in one row*
Magnetband
0  = without magnetic tape
Z  = with glued-in* MB20-25 tape (for IZ16E / IZ15E)
1  = with glued-in* MB20-50 tape (for LMIX1)
2  = with glued-in* MB20-20 tape (for EMIX1)
*) Several rails, which are arranged in one row, have flush
milled joints. For rail lengths over 2000 mm the magnetic
tape is supplied separately, as it must be glued by the cus-
tomer into the row of rail elements.
B
A
FOW:  Total Length = Measuring Length + 85 mm
FLW:  Total Length = Measuring Length + 100 mm
0.035
0
.0
5
0
Document No.: 799000400
Document Name: FOW_FLW-000-FL-D_12-18
Subject to change - © 2018
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Order Designation Description
MB20-50-10-1-R   Magnetic tape for LMIX1 (5.0 mm pole pitch); please indicate the length in XX,X m
MB20-20-10-1-R   Magnetic tape for EMIX1 (2.0 mm pole pitch); please indicate the length in XX,X m
MB20-25-10-1-R   Magnetic tape for IZ16E / IZ15E (2.5 mm pole pitch); please indicate the length in XX,X m
IZ16E-043-8-XX.X*-0-AG  Battery powered IZ16E indicator in a built-on housing for carriage mounting.
The housing is equipped with an adjustable mounting bracket.
The sensor cable is connected via a fixed cable outlet to the indicator.
*) Please indicate the required length in XX.X m (max. 2.0 m available)!
IZ16E-043-8-XX.X*-1-AG  Battery powered IZ16E indicator in a built-on housing for carriage mounting.
The housing is equipped with an adjustable mounting bracket.
With screwable round connector instead of fixed cable outlet.
*) Please indicate the required length in XX.X m (max. 2.0 m available)!
IZ16E-043-1-XX.X*-0  Battery powered IZ16E indicator in a built-in housing for panel mounting.
The sensor cable is connected via a fixed cable outlet to the indicator.
*) Please indicate the required length in XX.X m (max. 2.0 m available)!
IZ16E-043-1-XX.X*-1  Battery powered IZ16E indicator in a built-in housing for panel mounting.
With screwable round connector instead of fixed cable outlet.
*) Please indicate the required length in XX.X m (max. 2.0 m available)!
IZ15E-002-4-XX.X*-0  Battery powered IZ15E indicator in a built-in housing for panel mounting.
The sensor cable is connected via a fixed cable outlet to the indicator.
*) Please indicate the required length in XX.X m (max. 2.0 m available)!
Z25-000-024-X*  24 VDC supplied Z25 indicator in a built-in housing for panel mounting.
*)  X = 0: for 10 … 30 V HTL signals (channels: A and B)
 X = 2: for 5 V-TTL signals (channels: A, A‘, B, B‘, Z, Z‘)
Z50-000-024-X*  24 VDC supplied Z50 indicator in a built-in housing for panel mounting.
*)  X = 0: for 10 … 30 V HTL signals (channels: A and B), 24 V encoder supply